CAT-RHK-EN-R00
RHK, RVK Series
CAT-RHK-EN-R00
 Contents
🔶🔶 Features .......................................................................................................... 5
🔶🔶 About HEI standards ....................................................................................... 5
🔶🔶 Type code ........................................................................................................ 5
🔶🔶 Structure.......................................................................................................... 2

 A manual opening and closing mechanism shall be provided.
 Valves shall be selected so as not to exceed 0.069 MPa (10 psig).
🔶🔶 Type code
RVK 1 6 1-  F
Material code
F Cast iron W Steel plate welded
S SCPH2 or A216-WCB ― ―
Inlet flange class (only when different)  Same code as pressure class
Connection code
1- ASME Flange 4- JIS Flange
2- JPI Flange ― ―
Temperature class code Unit: °C (F°)
6 -29 (-20) ≤ T < 232 (450)
Pressure class code
1 Class 150 or JIS 10K or JIS B 8210 10K 3 Class 300 or JIS 30K or JIS B 8210 30K
2 JIS 20K or JIS B 8210 20K
Type code
RVK Vertical type RHK Horizontal type
CAT-RHK-EN-R00
2
Water inlet
Drain outlet
Primary side
 🔶🔶 Structure
 Cast integral body
 Water supply and drain connection
 Water seal
 Valve opening handle
 RHK Series
 RVK Series
Drain outlet
Water inlet
Primary side
Secondary side
Secondary side
CAT-RHK-EN-R00
3
 🔶🔶 Cross-sectional View and Standard Material
RHK series
No. Part name Material No. Part name Material
1 Body FC200 or A216-WCB or SCPH2 13 Handwheel FC200
2 Nozzle SCS13A 14 Nut SS400
3 Disc SUS304 15 Stud bolt, nut S20C
4 Bush SUS304 16 Stud bolt, nut S20C
5 Washer SUS304 17 Washer SWRH57
6 Cover flange SM400B 18 Nut SS400
7 Stem SUS403 19 Plug SUS304
8 Gland SUS403 20 Gasket V6502
9 Gland arm SS400 21 Gland packing V6232
10 Sleeve SUS304 22 Stopper SGP
11 Stem arm SS400 23 Stopper SUS340
12 Pillar SS400 24 Water gauge SUS304
* This shows a general structure. The structure may vary depending on the size.
13
20
8
14
9
18
6
12
15
3
1
5
7 24
4
22
2
21
11
10
19
17
16
23
CAT-RHK-EN-R00
4
RVK series
No. Part name Material No. Part name Material
1 Body FC200 or A216-WCB or SCPH2 14 Handwheel FC200
2 Nozzle SCS13A 15 Nut SS400
3 Disc SUS304 16 Stud bolt, nut SS400
4 Guide SCS13 17 Stud bolt, nut SS400
5 Lift lever SS400 18 Washer SWRH57
6 Cover flange SMB440B 19 Nut SS400
7 Stem SUS403 20 Pin SUS304